FAIRHAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS FACILITY USAGE FEE SCHEDULE

User Group Hourly Fees Structure

	School / Town	Civic Groups	Athletic Groups	Outside Non-Profit	Outside For Profit	Additional Staff/Fees Required
<u>Buildings</u>	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee	
Auditorium - HMS	\$0	\$30	\$30	\$55	\$110	Sound/Lighting, Custodial
Cafeteria	\$0	\$20	\$30	\$55	\$110	ServeSafe
Classroom	\$0	\$25	\$20	\$30	\$60	
Computer Lab	\$0	\$20	\$30	\$55	\$110	Tech Staff hourly
Gymnasium	\$0	\$25	\$45	\$80	\$160	
Kitchen	\$0	\$25	\$45	\$80	\$160	ServeSafe
Media Center/Library	\$0	\$20	\$30	\$55	\$110	
Performing Arts Center	\$0	\$25	\$45	\$80	\$160	Sound/Lighting, Custodial

<u>Fields</u>	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee	
Baseball/Softball	\$0	\$15	\$15	\$80	\$160	
Soccer	\$0	\$15	\$15	\$80	\$160	
Turf Field	\$0	\$50	\$75	\$125	\$250	Custodial
Tennis Courts	\$0	\$15	\$30	\$55	\$110	
Track	\$0	\$15	\$30	\$55	\$110	
Concession	\$0	NA	NA	NA	NA	ServeSafe

Saturday Rate is 1.5 times the labor rate of the Senior Custodian of the Building.

Sunday/Holiday Rate is 2 times the labor rate of the Senior Custodian of the Building.

Custodial Staff shall be determined by the Business Administrator based upon the time, day, and number of participants attending the event.

Police details shall be determined by the Building Administrator based upon the nature of the event, the time, day, and number of participants attending the event.

Concessions will not be available with the turf field during the 2022-2023 school-year.

USER CLASSIFICATION:

Town is an actual department of the Town (covered by the Town's liability insurance)

Civic Groups are comprised of people who join together to provide a service(s) to the community

Athletic Groups are youth leagues that are NOT run by the Town

Non-profit organizations are considered civic organizations because they are formed for the purpose of servicing a public or mutual benefit other than the pursuit or accumulation of profits for its owners or investors

DATE AVAILABILITY:

Strategic Partners with a proven track record of exemplary use and respect for facilities, as well as a history of ontime payments will gain access to scheduling software prior to the general public.

Revised on June 21, 2022